
Warning:
1. The product does not have waterproof function, do not use it in a wet 
    environment.
2. Please do not disassemble the product by yourself.
3. To avoid danger, do not cover the product.
4. Keep children away from the lamp, this product is not a children's lamp/toy.
5. Cut off the power supply quickly in case of abnormal phenomenon, 
    and contact the seller.

Note: the light source of the secondary lamp is not replaceable. When the 
light source reaches the end of its life, the whole lamp should be replaced.
This lamp shall not be used on an inclined plane of more than 6°.
SELV LED with CCC certification is powered by AC electronic control device.
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Product model：TB-26SW
Product material：ABS
Product color：white / black
Rated voltage：12V
Product power：24W (48X0.5W/LEDmodule + 9X0.2W/LEDmodule +
Wireless charging module*1)
Rated current：2A
Light source：LED
Color rendering index（Ra）：>80
Working temperature：-5 ~ +45
Color temperature：3000K-4100K-5900K (Three colors temperature 
adjustment)
Luminous flux：>600LM
Product weight：≈1300g
Product size：195*135*495MM
Packing size：140*202*550MM

User Manual

Prevent 6° tipping table lamp adjustment 
range shown in figure

AA level illumination test diagram

Touching Panel

Desk Light & Wireless Charger

QW HOF-206

1. Product Introduction

2. Product Features

The desk lamp for writing and reading, adopts long design with wide 
luminous effect, adjustable three colors temperature, adjustable
brightness, flicker free, clear and comfortable lighting, built-in 
wireless charging function, which can be used to charge mobile phones.
With small night light function.

4. Product Part Name 5. Product Instructions

6. Notes

3. Product Parameters

1.Three color temperature adjustment             2.Stepless dimming     
3.Timer mode 4.Wireless charging              5.Night light mode             
6.Flicker Free 7.Foldable Lamp Head

2. Press the button                    for 1 second to turn the lamp on and press 

again for 1 second to turn the lamp off.Desk lamp with memory function will 

automatically return to the last setting brightness level when turned on next 

tim.When the lamp is on, press                   to switch the color temperature of 

the lamp (white light/warm light/warm white light is optional). Press the

button                   to turn on the night light, press again to adjust the brightness

level. Press again to turn off the night light when the birightness level 

adjusted to the highest. When the lamp is on, press the button                   and 

the lamp will automatically turn off after 45 minutes. When the lamp is on, slide 

the button                                           to adjust the brightness level. Slide left to 

dim and slide right to brighten.Put the mobile phone with wireless charging 

function on the button                    to start wireless charging. The charging time

vary in different mobile phone.  

1. Plug the power adapter into the power socket, the other end of power 
adapter is plugged into the USB Port on the lamp base, the indicator light 
turns on first and then turn off immediately.

Lamp Head

Lamp Body

Night Light

Touching Keys Lamp Base

Power Socket

Wireless Charging Area

Specifications are subject to change without 
prior notice.

Distributed by:

Pirox International B.V.
Blaak 6, 3011 TA Rotterdam 
The Netherlands

www.qware.nl

MORE INFO:



Waarschuwing:
1. Het product heeft geen waterbestendige functie, 
    gebruik niet in een natte omgeving.
2. Demonteer zelf niet het product.
3. Om gevaar te voorkomen, dek het product niet af.
4. Houd kinderen uit de buurt van de lamp, dit product 
     is geen speelgoed.
5. Ontkoppel de voeding snel in het geval van abnormale 
     situaties. Neem contact op met de verkoper.

Opmerking: de lichtbron van de secundaire lamp is niet vervangbaar. 
Als de lichtbron zijn levensduur heeft bereikt, moet de hele lamp worden 
vervangen.Deze lamp mag niet gebruikt worden op een hellend vlak van 
meer dan 6°SELV LED met CC-certificatie, is gevoed door AC-elektronisch 
regelapparaat.
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Productmodel: TB-26SW
Productmateriaal: ABS
Productkleur: witr / zwart
Nominale spanning: 12 V
Productvermogen: 24W 
(48X0.5W/LED-module + 9X0.2W/LED-module 
+ Draadloze oplaadmodule*1)
Nominale stroom: 2A
Lichtbron: LED
Kleurrenderingindex (Ra) : >80
Bedrijfstemperatuur: -5 ~ +45
Kleurtemperatuur: 3000K-4100K-5900K
 (drie afstelbare kleurtemperaturen)
Lichtstroom: >600LM
Productgewicht: ~1300g
Productafmeting: 195*135*495MM
Verpakkingsformaat: 140*202*550MMGebruikershandleiding

Voorkom kantelen van 6° 
tafellampafstelling, weergegeven 
in afbeelding

AA-niveau verlichting testdiagram

Touchpaneel

Bureaulamp & draadloze lader

QW HOF-206

1. Productinleiding

2. Productfuncties

De bureaulamp voor schrijven en lezen, gebruikt een langwerpig
ontwerp met breed verlichtingseffect, drie aanpasbare kleurtemperaturen, 
afstelbare helderheid, zonder flikkeren, heldere en comfortabele verlichting, 
ingebouwde draadloze oplaadfunctie, die kan worde gebruikt voor het 
opladen van mobiele telefoons Met kleine nachtverlichting.

4. Naam productonderdeel 5. Productinstructies

6. Opmerkingen

3. Productparameters

1. Drie afstelbare kleurtemperaturen
2. Traploos dimmen
3. Timer-modus    4. Draadloos opladen  5.Nachtverlichting
6.Flikkervrij     7.Uitklapbare lampkop

  

                   

 

1. Steek de voedingsadapter in het stopcontact, het andere uiteinde van 
de voedingsadapter wordt in de USB-pport op de lampbasis gestoken.
Het indicatorlamphe schakelt eerst in en daarna weer uit.

Lampkop

Lamplichaam

Nachtverlichting

Aanraakknoppen Lampbasis

Stopcontact

Draadloos oplaadgebied

Specificaties zijn onderhevig aan wijzigingen 
zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving.

Gedistribueerd door:

Pirox International B.V.
Blaak 6, 3011 TA Rotterdam
Nederland

www.qware.nl

MEER INFO:

2. Druk 1 seconde lamp op        om de lamp in te schakelen en druk 1 

seconden lang op de knop om de lamp uit te schakelen. Bureaulamp met 

geheugenfunctie keert automatischterug naar de laatst ingestelde helderheid 

als deze de volgende keer wordt ingeschakeld. Als de lamp aan is, druk op

                  om de kleurtemperatuur van de lamp te schakelen (wit licht/

warm licht/warm wit licht is optioneel). Druk op de knop om de 

nachtverlichting in te schakelen, druk hier nogmaals op om het helderheidsniveau 

af te stellen. Druk nogmaals op de knop om de nachtverlichting uit te schakelen, 

als het helderheidsniveau op het hoogste niveau is afgesteld. Als de lamp aan is, 

druk op de knop                   en de lamp schakelt na 45 minuten automatisch uit. 

Als de lamp aan is, schuif de knop             om het helderheidsniveau 

af te stellen. Schuif naar links om te dimmen en naar rechts om helderder te maken. 

Plaats de mobiele telefoon met draadloze laadfunctie op de knop                  om 

draadloos laden te starten. De laadtijd is afhankelijk van de mobiele telefoon                                  



Achtung:
1. Das Produkt ist nicht wasserdicht, verwenden Sie es nicht in einer 
    feuchten Umgebung.
2. Bitte zerlegen Sie das Produkt nicht selbst.
3. Um Gefahren zu vermeiden, darf das Produkt nicht abgedeckt werden.
4. Halten Sie Kinder von der Lampe fern; dieses Produkt ist keine 
    Kinderlampe/kein Kinderspielzeug.
5. Schalten Sie die Stromzufuhr im Falle eines anormalen Phänomens 
     schnell ab und wenden Sie sich an den Verkäufer.

Hinweis: Die Lichtquelle der zweiten Lampe ist nicht austauschbar. 
Wenn die Lichtquelle das Ende ihrer Lebensdauer erreicht hat, sollte 
die gesamte Lampe ausgetauscht werden.Diese Lampe darf nicht auf 
einer schiefen Ebene von mehr als 6° verwendet werden. SELV-LED mit 
CC-Zertifizierung wird von einem elektronischen AC-Steuergerät betrieben.
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Produktmodell: TB-26SW
Produktmaterial: ABS
Produktfarbe: weiß/schwarz
Nennspannung: 12 V
Produktspannung: 24 W 
(48 X 0,5 W/LED-Modul + 9 X 0,2 W/LED-Modul 
+ kabelloses Lademodul*1)
Nennstrom: 2 A
Lichtquelle: LED
Farbwiedergabeindex (Ra): >80
Betriebstemperatur: -5  C~+45  C
Farbtemperatur: 3000 K-4100 K-5900 K 
(3 Farbtemperatureinstellungen)
Lichtstrom: >600 lm
Produktgewicht: ~1300 g
Produktgröße: 195*135*495 mm
Verpackungsgröße: 140*202*550 mmBedienungsanleitung

Verhinderung des Kippens der Tischlampe um 6°, 
Einstellbereich wie in der Abbildung gezeigt

Testdiagramm der Beleuchtungsstufe AA

Berührungsfeld

Schreibtischlampe & kabelloses Ladegerät

QW HOF-206

1. Produktvorstellung

2. Produktmerkmale

Die Schreibtischlampe zum Schreiben und Lesen, mit langer 
Designform mit breiter leuchtender Wirkung, 3 Farbtemperatureinstellungen, 
einstellbare Helligkeit, flimmerfrei, klare und komfortable Beleuchtung, 
integrierte drahtlose Ladefunktion, die verwendet werden kann, 
um Mobiltelefone aufzuladen. Mit kleiner Nachtlicht-Funktion.

4. Produktteilebezeichnung 5.Produktanleitung

6. Hinweise

3. Produktparameter

1. 3 Farbtemperatureinstellungen                     2. Stufenloses Dimmen
3. Timer-Modus   4. Kabelloses Laden             5. Nachtlicht-Modus
6. Flimmerfrei       7. klappbarer Lampenkopf

  

                   

 

1. Stecken Sie den Netzadapter in die Steckdose, das andere Ende des 
Netzadapters in den USB-Anschluss am Lampensockel, die Anzeigeleuchte 
schaltet sich zuerst ein und dann sofort wieder aus. 

Lampenkopf

Lampenkörper

Nachtlicht

Touching Keys Lampensockel

Steckdose

Kabelloser Ladebereich

Die Spezifikationen können ohne vorherige 
Ankündigung geändert werden.

Vertrieb durch:

Pirox International B.V.
Blaak 6, 3011 TA Rotterdam
Niederlande

www.qware.nl

WEITERE 
INFORMATIONEN:

2. Drücken Sie die Taste                  1 Sekunde lang, um die Lampe einzuschalten, 

und drücken Sie sie erneut 1 Sekunde lang, um die Lampe auszuschalten. Die 

Schreibtischlampe mit Memory-Funktion stellt sich beim nächsten Einschalten 

automatisch auf die zuletzt eingestellte Helligkeitsstufe ein. Wenn die Lampe 

eingeschaltet ist, drücken Sie auf                   , um die Farbtemperatur der Lampe 

umzuschalten (weißes Licht/warmes Licht/warmweißes Licht ist optional). 

Drücken Sie die Taste                  , um das Nachtlicht einzuschalten; drücken Sie 

sie erneut, um die Helligkeit einzustellen. Drücken Sie die Taste erneut, um das 

Nachtlicht auszuschalten, wenn die Helligkeit auf die höchste Stufe eingestellt ist. 

Wenn die Lampe eingeschaltet ist, drücken Sie die Taste                   und die Lampe 

schaltet sich nach 45 Minuten automatisch aus. Wenn die Lampe eingeschaltet ist, 

können Sie mit der Schiebetaste                                      die Helligkeit einstellen. 

Schieben nach links für Dimmen und nach rechts für Heller. Legen Sie das 

Mobiltelefon mit kabelloser Ladefunktion auf die Taste                   Drücken Sie die 

Taste, um das Nachtlicht einzuschalten;                                                             



Avertissement :
1. Ce produit n’est pas étanche. Ne l’utilisez pas dans un environnement 
     humide.
2. Ne démontez pas le produit vous-même.
3. Pour éviter tout risque, ne recouvrez pas le produit.
4. Tenez les enfants à l’écart de la lampe, ce produit n’est pas une lampe 
     pour enfants/un jouet.
5. Coupez rapidement l’alimentation électrique en cas de phénomène 
     anormal et contactez le vendeur.

Remarque : la source d’éclairage de la lampe secondaire n’est pas remplaçable. 
Lorsque la source d’éclairage est en fin de vie, il faut changer toute la lampe.
La lampe ne doit pas être utilisée sur une surface inclinée de plus de 6°. La DEL 
SELV certifiée CCC est alimentée par un dispositif de contrôle AC electronic.
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Modèle : TB-26SW
Matériau du produit : ABS
Couleur : blanc/noir
Tension nominale : 12 V
Puissance du produit : 24 W (48 X 0,5 W/module DEL + 
9 X 0,2 W/module DEL + module de recharge sans fil*1)
Courant nominal : 2 A
Source d’éclairage : DEL
Indice de rendu des couleurs (Ra) : > 80
Température de service : -5 ~ +45
Température de couleur : 3 000 K - 4 100 K - 5 900 K 
(Trois températures de couleur disponibles)
Flux lumineux : > 600 LM
Poids du produit : ~1 300 g
Taille du produit : 195*135*495 MM
Taille de l’emballage : 140*202*550 MM

Mode d’emploi

Empêcher l’inclinaison de 6°. 
Plage de réglage de la lampe de 
bureau indiquée sur l’illustration

Diagramme de test d’éclairage de niveau AA

Boutons tactiles

Lampe de bureau & chargeur sans fil

QW HOF-206

1. Présentation du produit

2. Caractéristiques du produit

La lampe de bureau, conçue pour la lecture et l’écriture, adopte un 
design allongé, offre une grande luminosité et dispose de trois 
températures de couleur différentes. Sa luminosité peut être réglée, 
elle ne scintille pas, offre un éclairage clair et confortable et dispose 
d’une fonction de recharge sans fil qui peut servir à recharger les 
portables. Fonction veilleuse intégrée.

4. Noms des pièces 5. Instructions

6. Remarques

3. Paramètres du produit

1. Trois températures de couleur disponibles    
2. Réglage de l’intensité en continu
3. Mode minuterie     4. Recharge sans fil     5.Mode veilleuse
6. Ne scintille pas      7.Tête d’éclairage pliable

  

                   

 

1. Branchez une extrémité de l’adaptateur dans la prise de courant et l’autre 
extrémité dans le port USB du pied de la lampe. Le voyant lumineux s’allume 
et s’éteint immédiatement.

Tête d’éclairage

Corps de lampe

Veilleuse

Boutons tactiles Pied de lampe

Prise de courant

Zone de recharge sans fil

Les informations peuvent être modifiées 
sans préavis.

Distribué par :

Pirox International B.V.
Blaak 6, 3011 TA Rotterdam
Pays-Bas

www.qware.nl

INFORMATIONS 
SUPPLÉMENTAIRES :

2. Appuyez sur le bouton                   pendant 1 seconde pour allumer la lampe et 

appuyez à nouveau dessus pendant 1 seconde pour l’éteindre. La mémoire 

de cette lampe de bureau lui permet de retrouver automatiquement le dernier 

niveau de luminosité lorsque vous la rallumez. Lorsque la lampe est allumée, 

appuyez sur                   pour changer la température de couleur de la lampe 

(lumière blanche/lumière chaude/lumière blanche chaude en option). Appuyez sur 

le bouton                  pour allumer la veilleuse, appuyez à nouveau pour ajuster 

le niveau de luminosité. Appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton pour éteindre la 

veilleuse lorsque le niveau de luminosité est au maximum. Lorsque la lampe est 

allumée, appuyez sur le bouton                  et la lampe s’éteindra automatiquement 

au bout de 45 minutes.Lorsque la lampe est allumée, faites glisser le 

bouton                                      pour ajuster le niveau de luminosité. Faites-le 

glisser vers la gauche pour tamiser et vers la droite pour augmenter la luminosité. 

Placez le portable avec fonction charge sans fil sur le bouton                  pour 

commencer la recharge sans fil. La durée de charge varie d'un portable à l’autre                                  



Avvertenza:
1. Il prodotto non è impermeabile all'acqua, non utilizzare in un 
    ambiente umido.
2. Non disassemblare il prodotto.
3. Per evitare pericoli, non coprire il prodotto.
4. Tenere i bambini lontani dalla lampada, questo prodotto non è 
     una lampada per bambini o giocattolo.
5. Scollegare dall'alimentazione elettrica in caso si verificasse un 
     fenomeno anormale e contattare il venditore.

Nota: la sorgente luminosa della lampada non è sostituibile. Quando la 
sorgente luminosa raggiunge la fine della sua durata occorre sostituire 
l'intera lampada.Questa lampada non deve essere utilizzata su un piano 
con un'inclinazione maggiore di 6°. Il trasformatore LED SELV certificato 
è alimentato da un dispositivo elettronico di controllo AC.

10°

0°

Modello prodotto: TB-26SW
Materiale del prodotto: ABS
Colore del prodotto: bianco/nero
Tensione nominale: 12 V
Potenza del prodotto: 24W 
(48X0.5W/modulo LED + 9X0.2W/modulo LED 
+ modulo di ricarica wireless*1)
Corrente nominale: 2A
Sorgente luminosa: LED
Indice di resa cromatica (Ra): >80
Temperatura durante il funzionamento: -5 ~ +45
Temperatura colore: 3000K-4100K-5900K 
(regolazione della temperatura del colore su tre livelli)
Flusso luminoso: >600LM
Peso del prodotto: ~1300g
Dimensioni del prodotto: 195*135*495MM
Dimensioni della confezione: 140*202*550MMManuale utente

Prevenire il ribaltamento oltre 6° di 
inclinazione utilizzando il range di 
 regolazione rappresentato in figura

Diagramma di test del livello di illuminazione AA

Pannello a sfioramento

Lampada da scrivania & Caricatore wireless

QW HOF-206

1. Introduzione al prodotto

2. Caratteristiche del prodotto

La lampada da scrivania per la scrittura e lettura presenta un design 
allungato con un ampio raggio di luminosità, tre diverse temperature 
di colore, luminosità regolabile, effetto anti-tremolio, una luce chiara 
e confortevole, una funzione integrata di ricarica wireless, utilizzabile 
per caricare cellulari Con funzione di luce notturna.

4. Denominazione delle parti del prodotto 5.Istruzioni per il prodotto

6. Note

3. Parametri del prodotto

1. Regolazione della temperatura del colore su tre livelli
2. Regolazione continua della luminosità
3. Modalità timer     4. Ricarica wireless      5. Modalità luce notturna
6. Effetto anti-tremolio     7. Testa orientabile

  

                   

 

1. Inserire l'alimentatore nella presa elettrica e il cavo nella porta USB sulla base 
della lampada, l'indicatore luminoso si accende e si spegne immediatamente.

Testa della lampada

Corpo della lampada

Luce notturna

Tasti a sfioramento Base della lampada

Presa elettrica

Base di ricarica wireless

Le specifiche sono soggette a 
modifiche senza ulteriore notifica.

Distribuito da:

Pirox International B.V.
Blaak 6, 3011 TA, Rotterdam,
Paesi Bassi

www.qware.nl

MAGGIORI 
INFORMAZIONI:

2. Premere il tasto per                 1 secondo per accendere la lampada e premere 

nuovamente per 1 secondo per spegnerla. La lampada da scrivania con 

funzione di memoria ritornerà all'accensione automaticamente all'ultimo 

livello di luminosità selezionato. Quando la lampada è accesa, premere per 

                  cambiare la temperatura del colore della lampada (luce bianca/luce 

calda/luce calda bianca opzionale). Premere il tasto per                  attivare 

la luce notturna e premere nuovamente per regolare il livello di luminosità. 

Premere nuovamente per spegnere la luce notturna quando è stato raggiunto 

il massimo livello di luminosità. Quando la lampada è accesa, premere il tasto 

                 e la lampada si spegnerà automaticamente dopo 45 minuti. 

Quando la lampada è accesa, scorrere con il tasto per                             

regolare il livello di luminosità. Scorrere verso sinistra per ridurre e verso 

destra per aumentare la luminosità. Posizionare il cellulare con funzione di 

ricarica wireless sulla base per                  iniziare la ricarica. Il tempo di 

ricarica varia in base al modello del cellulare                                  



We
Pirox International B.V.
Blaak 6 | 3011 TA Rotterdam | The Netherlands

Hereby declare under our sole responsibility that the product:

Model number: QW HOF-206
Product description: Qware Desk Light

To which this declaration relates is in conformity with the requirements of the following standards:

The EMC directive 2014/30/EU;

EN 55015:2019 + A11 2020
EN 61547: 2009

The RED directive 2014/53/EU;

EN 60950-1: 2006+A11: 2009+A1: 2010+A12: 2011+A2: 2013
ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.1 (2019-03)
ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.0 (2017-03)

ROHS directive (EU) 2015/863 amending annex II to directive 2011/65/EU

REACH directive (EC) No.1907/2006 to determine 205 substances of very high concern (SVHC)

ErP directive 2019/125/EC;
EU 2019/202 
EU 2021/341 
EU 2019/2015 
EU 2021/340 

This certi�es that the following designated product:

Model number: QW HOF-206
Product description: Qware Desk Light

Complies with the requirements of the following directives and carries the CE marking accordingly: 

The EMC directive 2014/30/EU;
ROHS directive (EU) 2015/863 amending annex II to directive 2011/65/EU
REACH directive (EC) No.1907/2006

This declaration is the responsibility of the manufacturer / importer:

Pirox International B.V.
Rotterdam, 1 November, 2021

R.J. de Bruin,

CEO

Pirox International B.V.


